FILE NO. 040247

1

[Commendation of San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875.]

Resolution recognizing and commending San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 for their dedicated service to the many brave veterans living in the San Francisco Bay Area.

WHEREAS, San Francisco's African American veterans are officially chartered into the San Francisco District 8 of the American Legion as San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 acknowledges the crucial role that many African Americans have played in the protection of our nation's freedom and democracy throughout history; and,

WHEREAS, Through the official chartering as a legal American Legion Post, San Francisco African Americans Legion Post No. 875 represents all African American veterans in San Francisco seeking fair veteran rights and entitlements; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 has accomplished significant achievements in the San Francisco African American community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and commends San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 for their dedicated service to the many brave veterans living in the San Francisco Bay Area.

Supervisor Ma Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 040247

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing and commending San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 for their dedicated service to the many brave veterans living in the San Francisco Bay Area.

March 9, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Hall Excused: 2 - Ammiano, Dufty

File No. 040247

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 9, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 19 2004

1455.2

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom